TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Covenant Care, Inc.		05/12/2004	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Covenant Care California Inc.	
Street Address:	27071 Aliso Creek Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Aliso Viejo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92656	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2147326	
Registration Number:	2170339	CCI
Registration Number:	2376501	COMMUNITY RESIDENT EMPLOYEE FAMILY
Registration Number:	2015886	WE ARE FAMILY, SERVING FAMILIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-739-5762

Email: trademarks@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Jason I. Hewitt

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.

Address Line 2: Attn: TMSU

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	042944-0004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine R. Howell

900008323 REEL: 002855 FRAME: 0324

Total Attachments: 2 source=sched1#page1.tif source=sched1#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002855 FRAME: 0325

Trademark Assignment

This Trademark Assignment is made on May <u>12</u>, 2004, by Covenant Care, Inc., a California Corporation ("Assignor") with a business address of 27071 Aliso Creek Road, Suite 100, Aliso Viejo, California 92656 and Covenant Care California Inc., a California Corporation ("Assignee") also with a business address of 27071 Aliso Creek Road, Suite 100, Aliso Viejo, California 92656.

- A. Assignor owns the marks listed on the attached schedule ("The Schedule").
- B. Assignee desires to acquire the marks listed on The Schedule and the goodwill associated with the same.

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in the marks as listed on The Schedule, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks. All rights and privileges associated with the marks will be owned by assignee, its successors and assigns.

COVENANT

By:

Name:

Title:

1/

Date: April

COVENANT CARE CALIFORNIA INC.

By:

Name:

Title:

Date: April , 2004

May 12,

SCHEDULE A

Mark	U.S. Trademark Reg. Number
Miscellaneous Design (CCC Logo)	2147326
CCI	2170339
COMMUNITY RESIDENT EMPLOYEE FAMILY Plus Design	2376501
WE ARE FAMILY, SERVING FAMILIES	2015886

1-WA/2163340.1

RECORDED: 05/20/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002855 FRAME: 0327